Buildings and improvements 14,626,366   1,115,687   -   15,742,053

Furniture, fixtures and equipment 8,211,318   740,478   53,275   8,898,521

Vehicles/buses 1,399,296   204,425   -   1,603,721

Total accumulated depreciation 24,236,980   2,060,590   53,275   26,244,295

Total capital assets being depreciated, net 31,654,515   (329,455)   3,717   31,321,343

Governmental activity capital assets, net 33,390,105$   (314,455)$   3,717$   33,071,933$

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 24

Building Fund: The beginning fund balance of the Building Fund has been restated on the fund basis financial

statements to record  prior period adjustments for encumbrances which overstated accounts payable $161,514 and

compensated absences which were overstated $105,647 for amounts not expected to be liquidated with

expendable available resources. These adjustments decreased the change in net position for the prior year

$56,434.

 Net Position/

Fund Balance

as Previously

Reported  Restatement

 Net Position/

Fund Balance

as restated

Governmental Activities  $25,591,845  $   (873,381)  $24,718,464

General Fund 172,922   1,553,929   1,726,851

Building Fund 1,929,482   267,161   2,196,643

METRO TECHNOLOGY CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 22
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE – GENERAL FUND

For the Year Ended June 30, 2013

25

Original Final Original to Final Final to Actual

Budgetary fund balance, July 1 993,262$   1,478,873$   1,478,873 485,611$   -$

Resources (inflows)

Property taxes 16,200,000 16,496,852 16,497,147   296,852   295

Interest 50,000 (150,000)   (153,139)   (200,000)   (3,139)

Tuition and fees 3,200,000 2,318,531 2,682,064   (881,469)   363,533